GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION No.217
ANSWERED ON 09.08.2023

Reserved post of teachers in Central Universities
217 Shri Ram Nath Thakur:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of posts of teachers reserved for OBCs, SCs and STs which are lying
vacant in Central Universities of the country as on 31% July, 2023 along with percentage
thereof in comparison to total reserved posts for OBCs, SCs and STs, University-wise and
category-wise; and

(b) the total number of appointment of SCs, STs and OBCs made against their respective
reserved quota during 2023 till date, University-wise and category-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) & (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.217 FOR ANSWER ON 9™ AUGUST, 2023 ASKED BY
SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING
RESERVED POST OF TEACHERS IN CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES.

(@) A statement of total number of posts of teachers reserved for OBCs, SCs and STs which are
lying vacant in 45 Central Universities, running in regular mode under purview of Ministry of
Education as on 1% July, 2023 along with percentage thereof in comparison to total reserved posts
for OBCs, SCs and STs category-wise is as under:-

Statement of Teaching staff (SC, ST & OBC) strength as on 01.07.2023 in Central
Universities
Sanctioned Vacant % Vacant
SC | ST |OBC | TOTAL | SC | ST |OBC | TOTAL | SC ST OoBC
2284 | 1141 | 3608 | 7033 | 837 | 505 | 1665 | 3,007 37 44 46

(b) A statement of total number of appointment of SCs, STs and OBCs made against their
respective reserved quota during 2023 category-wise in 45 Central Universities (CUs), running in
regular mode under purview of Ministry of Education, is as under:-

Posts filled during 2023 up to July

SC ST OBC TOTAL
150 82 285 517
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